Proportional flow control valves
     Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
     Data subject to change 2.6-648E 1/3
      Edition 21 37
Proportional 3-way flow control valve
Screw-in cartridge
• Direct operated, pressure compensated
• Qmax =  40 l/min,  pmax  = 350 bar

Weight m = 1,9 kg
Flow direction see symbol
TYPE CODE
 Q D B PM22 -  -  / L15 /  -   #
Flow control valve
3-way
Proportional, Explosion proof execution Ex d
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Nominal volume flow rate QN   8 l/min  8
 16 l/min 16
  25 l/min 25
Nominal voltage UN 12 VDC   G12
 24 VDC G24
     Ambient temp. by:
Nominal power PN  15W   70 °C
Certificate  ATEX, IECEx, CCC, EAC  UL / CSA UL MA MA
 Australia AU
Sealing material NBR
 FKM (Viton) D1
Design-Index (Subject to change)
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
II 2 G Ex db IIC T6, T4
II 2 D Ex tb III C T80 °C, T130 °C
I M2 Ex db I Mb
Class I Division 1
Class I Zone 1
CERTIFICATES
Surface Mining Standard
-25 °C to...
M248
Electronic
ATEX x x x x
IECEx x x x x
CCC x x x x
EAC x x x x
Australia x x x
MA x x x
UL / CSA x x
The certificates can be found on www.wandfluh.com
Proportional flow control valves
     Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
     Data subject to change 2.6-648E 2/3
      Edition 21 37
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  ν	= 30 mm2/s
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
 (Recommended filtration grade
 ß 6...10 ≥ 75)
 see data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -25…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4 / T130 °C)
Peak pressure pmax = 350 bar
Nominal volume flow QN = 8/16/25 l/min
Max. Volume flow Qmax =  40 l/min (1 →2)
Min. Volume flow Qmin = 0,1 l/min
Leakage volume flow see characteristics
Repeatability ≤ 3 %*
Hysteresis ≤ 7 %*
 * at optimal dither signal
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
 pressure tight
Standard nominal voltage UN = 12 VDC, 24 VDC
    12VDC 24VDC
Limiting current L15/50 °C IG = 950 mA 450 mA
 L15/70 °C IG = 910 mA 420 mA
Voltage tolerance + 10% of rated voltage
Relative duty factor 100% ED